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Dates to Remember: 
Sat, Oct 9 Football Game v Aaron Cohn—11:30—Kinn. 
Mon, Oct 11 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Tue, Oct 12 End of First Nine Weeks 
  NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30-Visitors 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Finals—6:00/girls; 6:30/boys 
Wed, Oct 13 Chicken Salad Chick Delivery—Café—4-6 pm 
  Boys Tennis v St. Luke—CC—4:30—Home 
  Football v Arnold—5:15 pm—Away 
Thu, Oct 14 FBLA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
  PTO Meeting—6:00 pm—BRMS Cafeteria 
Fri, Oct 15 HOSA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
  Report Cards go home 
Tue, Oct 19 Art Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 116 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 20 Football v Fort—5:15 pm—Home 
Fri, Oct 22 Girls/Boys Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30 pm 
Sat, Oct 23 Orchestra Solo & Ensemble—Aaron Cohn 
Mon, Oct 25 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Tie Dye 
Tue, Oct 26 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear animal print/animal 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 27 Red Ribbon Week:  Dress as twins/multiples 
  Drama Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 406 
  Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Visitors 
Thu, Oct 28 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Favorite Team 
Fri, Oct 29 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Halloween Cost. 
Mon, Nov 1 Girls Flag Football Practice 
Tue, Nov 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 3 Football v. Richards—6:00—Kinnett/Away 
Sat, Nov 6 Band Solo & Ensemble—Richards 
  Steeplechase Art Show 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 10 Football v Veterans—7:15 pm—Kinnett/HC. 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
  All-State Chorus Auditions #1—Perry, GA 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports go home 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 
  Football v. Harris Co—5:15 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 18 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Football v Rothschild—6:30 pm—Home 
Mon, Nov 22–26 Thanksgiving Break—HOLIDAY 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  NO SCHOOL 
Tuesday  Boneless Buffalo Bites, PB&J 
Wednesday Beef Nachos, Turkey & Cheese Hoagies 

Thursday Chicken Alfredo, PB&J 
Friday  Pepperoni Pizza, PB&J 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Sarah Khan  Mrs. Davis 
7th  Addux Price  Mr. Burns 
8th  Aaron Chandrathil Mrs. Johnson 

Yearbook Information 
Yearbooks and student recognition ads are available 
for purchase online at jostensyearbooks.com! 

Jeans and Pants Drive 
Sponsored by FBLA 

Our FBLA club is sponsoring a collection of gently 
used jeans, pants, khakis, etc.  If you have clothes 
that you’re no longer wearing but are still in good 
shape and dress code appropriate, please send 

them in to help out someone else.  Mrs. Johnson in Room 115 
will be receiving donations.  Thanks for your generosity! 

Report Cards Coming Next Week 
Friday, October 15 

Students, make every effort to get all work 
completed and turned in on time. 

Drama Club Meeting 
Wednesday, October 27 
After school until 5:00 pm 

Room 406 

PTO Meeting 
Thursday, October 14 

6:00 pm 
BRMS Cafeteria 

Blackmon Excels at Achieve 3000 Again 
We are so proud of our students and the gains they are showing 
through the Achieve 3000 literacy program.  This month BRMS 
was in the MCSD Top Ten for Activity scores, and we were the 
only middle school in the MCSD Top Ten for Lexile growth with 
an average growth of 37 points!  Great job, eagles, and thank 
you to our teachers for encouraging and supporting our kids in 
this effort. 

FBLA Helps the Hooch 
This past Saturday 25 of our FBLA 
members, several parents and siblings 
helped clean up at Flat Rock Park as 
part of the city-wide Help the Hooch 
event.  Thank you for making Colum-
bus a cleaner place to be! 

Thank You, Morningside 
Once again, the wonderful members of Morn-
ingside Baptist Church have spoiled us with 
a huge basket of treats for our teachers.  Thank 

you, Morningside, for all that you do for us.  We truly feel appre-
ciated, and we are all enjoying the snacks! 

Teacher Planning Day 
Monday, October 11 

NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

Seventh Grade Immunizations 
Georgia Law requires a current Georgia Certificate of Immun-
ization Form 3231 to be on file.  Make sure you make an ap-
pointment with your pediatrician or with the health depart-
ment.  Updated records are due by October 20th to BRMS.  




